Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a foreign currency exposure will
fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes
in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Company’s operating activities is minimal. The Company
monitors the foreign exchange fluctuations on continuous basis and advises the management of any material
adverse effect on the Company and for taking risk mitigation measures. Since Company’s foreign currency
risk exposure is limited, therefore detailed disclosure of the same has not been provided.

			   (b) 	 Equity Price Risks

				   The Company’s listed and non-listed equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncer-
tainties about future values of the investment securities. The Company manages the equity price risk through
diversification and by placing limits on individual and total equity instruments. Reports on the investment
portfolio are submitted to the Company’s management on a regular basis.

				   Equity Price Sensitivity

				   The following table shows the effect of price changes in quoted and unquoted equity shares.

				   Particulars	 March 31, 2022 	 March 31, 2021

	 	 	 	 Investment	  186.34 	 	 	  0.16

	 	 	 	 Price Change	 `+5%	 -5%	 `+5%	 -5%

	 	 	 	 Effect on Profit before Tax	 9.32	 -9.32	 0.01	 -0.01

74ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22

ETT LIMITED
CIN: L22122DL1993PLC123728

		  (Amount in Lakhs)
	 B) 	 Credit risk

	 	 Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty fails to discharge its obligation to the Company. The Company’s exposure to
credit risk is influenced mainly by cash and cash equivalents, trade receivables and financial assets measured at am-
ortised cost. The Company continuously monitors defaults of customers and other counterparties and incorporates this
information into its credit risk controls. Credit risk related to cash and cash equivalents and bank deposits is managed by
only accepting highly rated banks. Other financial assets measured at amortized cost includes advances to employees,